Property development loan - commercial loan		  - 	 - 	 (8,155) 	 8,155
					   288,289 	 (288,289) 	 311,837 	 (311,837)

Separate 					   2020 	 2020 	 2019 	 2019
Increase or decrease in rate 			   Increase 	 Decrease 	 Increase 	 Decrease
Impact on profit or loss:
Money market investment 				   323,032 	 (323,032) 	 358,002 	 (358,002)

Botswana Medical Aid Society
Consolidated and Separate Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2020

Notes to the Consolidated And Separate Financial Statements Continued

171

					   Consolidated 	 Separate
Figures in Pula 	 			   2020 	 2019 	 2020 	 2019

BOMAID   integrated Annual report 2020

33. Financial instruments and risk management (continued)

Price risk

The group is exposed to price risk because of its investments in equity instruments which are measured at fair value. The exposure
to price risk on equity investments is managed through a diversified portfolio, and through the use of option contracts on relevant
indexes, where necessary.

Price risk sensitivity analysis

A change of 10% in the equity and unit trust prices during the reporting period would have increased/(decreased) the profit before
taxation by an equal amount in either direction, as shown below:

Consolidated					   2020 	 2020 	 2019 	 2019
Increase or decrease in rate 			   Increase 	 Decrease 	 Increase 	 Decrease
Impact on profit or loss:
Equity instruments at fair value 			   9,931,155 	 (9,931,155) 	 11,200,168 	 (11,200,168)

Separate 					   2020 	 2020 	 2019 	 2019
Increase or decrease in rate 			   Increase 	 Decrease 	 Increase 	 Decrease
Impact on profit or loss:
Equity instruments at fair value 			   9,931,155 	 (9,931,155) 	 11,200,168 	 (11,200,168)

34. Fair value information

Fair value hierarchy
The table below analyses assets and liabilities carried at fair value. The different levels are defined as follows:

Level 1: Quoted unadjusted prices in active markets for identical assets or liabilities that the group can access at measurement date.

Level 2: Inputs other than quoted prices included in level 1 that are observable for the asset or liability either directly or indirectly.

Level 3: Unobservable inputs for the asset or liability.

Botswana Medical Aid Society
Consolidated and Separate Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2020